measured based upon the value of CLW Securities at the close of trading on the Implementation Date.
The final value of the purchase consideration for accounting purposes may therefore differ from the
amount assumed for the purposes of the Pro Forma Financial Information.

( d )	 Accounting policies

In preparing the Pro Forma Financial Information, CLW has not identified any material accounting
policy differences where the impact is potentially material to the Merged Group and can be reliably
estimated.

Although no material differences were identified, accounting policy differences may be identified after
implementation of the Schemes.

Profile of Merged Group following
implementation of the Schemes

Scheme Booklet ALE Property Group 93

9.5	 Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position
The table below outlines the Pro forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position assuming the Schemes
are implemented and Consortium Acquirer acquires 100% of ALE Scheme Units. CLW will equity account for
its 50% interest in Consortium Acquirer.

CLW
Subsequent

Events CLW
Transaction

Adjustments
Merged

Group

Note

30 June
2021
($m) ($m)

Pro forma as
at 30 June

2021
($m) ($m)

Pro forma as
at 30 June

2021
($m)

Assets

Cash 77.0 77.0 77.0

Investment properties 3,092.9 366.4 3,459.3 3,459.3

Equity accounted investments A 1,473.4 (0.9) 1,472.5 777.5 2,250.0

Other assets 44.1 5.0 49.1 3.6 52.7

Total assets 4,687.4 370.5 5,057.9 781.1 5,839.0

Liabilities

Provision for distribution 46.5 46.5 46.5

Debt B 1,340.8 369.8 1,710.7 404.5 2,115.2

Unamortised borrowing costs (5.7) (5.7) (2.3) (7.9)

Other liabilities 26.6 26.6 26.6

Total liabilities 1,408.3 369.8 1,778.1 402.3 2,180.4

Net assets 3,279.1 0.7 3,279.8 378.8 3,658.6

Equity

Contributed equity C 2,792.0 28.4 2,820.5 402.7 3,223.1

Reserves (0.4)   (0.4)   (0.4)

Retained profits D 487.4 (27.7) 459.7 (23.9) 435.8

Total equity 3,279.1 0.7 3,279.8 378.8 3,658.6

Securities on issue (millions) C 628.2 6.0 634.2 81.8 716.1

NTA per security ($) 5.22   5.17   5.11

Balance Sheet Gearing1 27.4%   32.8%   35.4%

Look Through Gearing2 36.5%   40.8%   42.5%

Note:
1	 Balance Sheet Gearing calculated as the ratio of net drawn debt (excluding unamortised debt establishment costs) to total

tangible assets, less cash.
2	 Look Through Gearing calculated as the ratio of net drawn debt (excluding unamortised debt establishment costs) to total

tangible assets, less cash, based on the non-IFRS pro forma proportionately consolidated statement of financial position, which
adjusts for CLW’s share of the debt, assets and cash held in equity accounted investments.